

12.12.2022: xəbər

Khazar University organized a countrywide simulation on EU response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine

On December 12, 2022, the Political Science and Philosophy Department of Khazar University organized a countrywide simulation on the meeting of the European Council over its response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine.

Organized within the Erasmus+ Jean Monnet Module, the simulation of the European Council meeting was attended by students from 6 different HEIs.

Previously instructed by the academic coordinators of the Erasmus+ Jean Monnet project Dr. Elmar Mustafayev and Zibar Huseynova on the roles and competencies of the EU and its institutions, the students were split into the roles of heads of states or governments of the member-states, the President of the European Council, and the High Representative of the Union for Foreign Affairs and Security Policy. The participant students were tasked with studying the position of their respective roles from the perspective of their national interest and security concerns, as well as the common European interests.

During the simulation day, the sanction packages of the EU to Russia become the subject of heated debate among the member-states. While some member-states demanded imposing sanctions on Russia's energy sector, the others due to their considerable reliance on Russia's energy disagreed to hit on Russia's energy export. Despite the differences, the students simulating the EU summit agreed on imposing a new sanction package, as well as the humanitarian, economic and military assistance of the Union to Ukraine.

Xəzər Universiteti "Avropa İttifaqının Rusiyanın Ukraynaya hərbi müdaxiləsinə cavabı" mövzusunda simulyasiya oyunu təşkil etmişdir

2022-ci il dekabrın 12-də Xəzər Universitetinin Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin təşkilatçılığı ilə Rusiya-Ukrayna müharibəsi səbəbindən Rusiyaya qarşı Avropa ittifaqının atacağı addımlara dair Avropa İttifaqı Şurasının simulyasiyası təşkil edilmişdir.

Erasmus+ Jean Monnet Module layihəsi çərçivəsində baş tutan simulyasiya oyunlarında ölkənin 6 ali təhsil müəssisəsində təhsil alan tələbələr iştirak etmişdir. Simulyasiya oyunundan öncə Jean Monnet layihəsinin akademik koordinatorları Dr. Elmar Mustafayev və Zibər Hüseynova tərəfindən iştirakçılar Avropa İttifaqı və

institutlarının səlahiyyətləri barəsində təlimatlandırılmış, üzv dövlətlərin dövlət və ya hökumət başçıları, Aİ Şurasının Prezidenti və Aİ-nin Xarici və Təhlükəsizlik Siyasəti üzrə Ali nümayyəndəsi rollarına bölünmüşdür. Eyni zamanda, rollara ayrılmış tələbələrin qarşısında müvafiq olaraq təmsil etdikləri ölkələrin milli maraq və təhlükəsizlikləri, eləcə də ümumavropa maraqlarının dərinədən araşdırılması məqsədi qoyulmuşdur.

Üzv dövlətlərin mövqeyində olan fərqlərə baxmayaraq, Aİ sammitini simulyasiya edən tələbələr sonda yeni sanksiya paketinin qəbulunda və Ukraynaya hərbi, iqtisadi və humanitar yardımın göstərilməsində razılığa gəlmişlər.







